

## Route D06

Created : 01/06/2015

Rev : 4

Rev date : 08/07/2015

Route D06		A short anti-clockwise ride through some villages	
		OS Map : 90	
		Views of Pennines and Eden Valley. Mostly gradual ascents with some long descents	
MILES		INSTRUCTIONS	GAZETTEER
	0.00	From Branbles Café follow NCN7 SW onto public road	
	0.10	R onto Newton Road	
0.90	1.00	Follow road through NEWTON REIGNY sp SKELTON 3 ¾	53
1.16	2.16	LAITHES SO	
0.80	2.96	SO @ X sp SKELTON 2	
1.86	4.82	L sp ELLONBY ¼ LAMONBY 2 ½ (leave NCN 7)	
0.15	4.97	Bramble Bikes Workshop on L	
0.60	5.57	R @ T sp LAMONBY	
0.12	5.69	L sp LAMONBY	
1.05	6.74	L @ T sp Hutton Roof 2 ¾	
0.74	7.48	L sp GREYSTOKE 4	
2.23	9.71	JOHNBLY	
1.60	11.31	R @ T no sp (join NCN 71)	28
		Greystoke Cycle Café ( Poplin Dub ) on L ( at triangle )	
0.25	11.56	R @ T in Greystoke sp Keswick	
		Toilets near phone box, then PO Tea Room L	
0.45	12.01	L GREYSTOKE GILL ½	
0.28	12.29	L sp GREYSTOKE GILL, FLUSCO (leave NCN 71)	
0.75	13.04	R sp NEWBIGGIN 1 ½	
0.52	13.56	L @ T no sp , up hill	
0.89	14.45	R @ T into village NEWBIGGIN	52
0.57	15.02	information board on L	
0.06	15.08	information board on L	
0.26	15.34	L sp HOGHOUSE HILL	
1.19	16.53	L no sp	
0.22	16.75	R @ T sp Penrith 1 ½ B5288	
		Pillar on R	29
0.69	17.44	L sp NEWTON RIGG COLLEGE 1	
0.88	18.32	R into campus sp C2C NCN 7	
0.10	18.42	Brambles Café on R	